JANE A. HESS

ADMINISTRATOR

Carolyn Steidley, Data Processing
(314)751-4377
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OFFICE OF STATE COURTS ADMINISTRATOR
1105 R. SoutnwesT Boyy
Jerrerson City, Miss

T
i

Captain R. D. Howard
Criminal Records and
Identification Division
Missouri state Highway Patrol
1510 East Elm Street
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Dear Capzzzﬁ“ﬁeuard: .y
zd: B

Attached is a list of charge codes recently assigned
for newly enacted statutes and some codes that needed
to be retired. Some new codes were also assigned and
some codes retired at the request of your office.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Steidley

Attachment

Division Directors

Michael Baumstark, Court Services
(314) 751-3585

e R R e 1 e — S—

TELEPHONE
(314)751-4377

Ronald Larkin, QOperations
(314) 751-3585



Charge
Code

New codes:

10054
13034
15162
18153
190562

19056
19132

19145

19146
18508
19731
20260

23145

26031

32486

34011
34012
34210
34220

34230
36055

36143

Criminal Charge Code Updates

Statute

306.111

.306.111

570.225

570.225

351.574

351.265
287.128

285.306

285.308

411.778

578.395

313.830

569.145

568.040

195.218

574.010

574.010

565.225

565.225

565.225

70.459
4%y

260.575

Involuntary manslaughter-- watercraft
Assault-- watercraft, 2nd degree
Unauthorized recording-- first offense, more
than 100 articles-- second and subsequent
offenses T
Unauthorized recording-- first offense, less

Transacting business without authority

Representation of a falsified proxy
Violation of provisions regarding worker’s

Employee refusal to complete a child support

Employee stating on a withholding form that
child support is not owed when such
employee knowingly owes support

Failure of an agricultural warehouse or grain
dealer to display notification of state/fed

Violation of laws pertaining to river boat
gambling (jurisdiction of port city)
Trespass on real property marked as required

Nonsupport in each of six individual months
within any twelve-month period, amount
owed is in excess of $5000

Distribution of a controlled substance near
public housing or other governmental

Peace disturbance, second or subsequent

Peace disturbance, first offense
Aggravated stalking - 2nd offense
Aggravated stalking - 1st offense or stalking

Stalking - 1st offense
Violations of rules and regulations of rapid
transit car, bus or other conveyance

Type/
Class Description
Fel/C
Fel/D
Fel )
Mis

than 100 articles
Mis

Effective 8-28-90
Infra
Mis/A

compensation
Fel/D

withholding form
Fel/D
Mis

licensing status
Mis Ticket scalping
Fel/D
Mis/B

by RSMo 563.145
Fel/D
Fel/A

assisted housing
Mis/A

offenses
Mis/B
Fel/C
Fel/D

- 2nd offense
Mis/A
Mis
Mis/A

Mining companies- submittance of false or
fraudulent information regarding clean-up of
environmental violations



Charge
Code

36172
.36176
36198
36199
36383

36409
36411
36417
36418
36440
36801
36937

36938

36989
39210

39212

39310
46091
v 46622

46680

Type/

Statute Class Description
578.255 Mis/B Induce symptoms by use of solvents or
possess solvents
578.260 Mis/B Inhale or induce others to inhale solvents
191.776 |Infra Smoking in a state licensed child care facility
191.775 Infra Smoking in public elementary or secondary
school or bus used for transport of students
210.060 Mis Misrepresentation of facts in reporting blood
tests of infants
210.245 Mis/A  Violations of regulations set forth for child
care facility (eg., licensure, access)
subsequent offense
210.245 Infra Violations of regulations set forth for child
care facility (eg., licensure, access) 1st
offense
210.256 Mis/A Failure of a child care facility to have
premises inspected; to supply notice of
parental responsibility, subsqnt offense
210.256 Infra Failure of a child care facility to have
- premises inspected; to supply notice of
parental responsibility, 1st offense
451.130 Mis Failure to issue, record or return a marriage
5% license :
—4;%.433 Fel/C Keeping or maintaining a public nuisance’m//’fj;":i
701.330 Infra Violations of confidentiality regarding e
information gathered on incidents of lead I ¢
poisoning (sec. 14, 15, 16)
701.320 Mis/A  Violations of regulations regarding the
prevention of lead poisoning, sections 5, 6,
and 9
414.152 Mis/A Violation of sections 414.012-414.152,
: violations of safety regulations regarding fuel
229.477 Mis/B Digging or removal of plants/plant parts from
= any county or state highway/roadway
229.479 Mis/A Possession for sale or collection of
plants/plant parts collected from county or
state highways/roadways
252.241 Mis/A Hunting/fishing with a suspended, revoked or
denied permit
301.266 Mis/A Operation of any vehicle without proper
registration or a hunter’s permit
302.130 Mis/A Failure to comply with temporary
instruction/driver permit
311.329 Mis/A Possession of a reproduced, modified or

altered driver’s license, military ID, or
identification card




Operator/flightcrew member of aircraft under
the influence of alcohol, BAC, or
consumption within 8 hrs prior to flight, 2nd

Operator/flightcrew member of aircraft under
the influence of alcohol, BAC, or
consumption within 8 hrs prior to flight, 1st

Failure of an authorized person to submit a
list of limited liability companies at the
request of the Secretary of the State
Disclosure of private account info. of limited
liability companies by the Secretary of State
Failure/refusal to submit books/records of
limited liability company to the Secretary of

Violation of licensing regulations and
procedures for private security personnel and

Receiving compensation without written

Making insurance transactions without a
certificate of authority

Failure of a motor vehicle
dealer/manufacturer, boat
dealer/manufacturer to obtain a license,

Failure of a motor vehicle
dealer/manufacturer, boat
dealer/manufacturer to obtain a license, st

Refusal of subpoena from motor vehicle
commission, refusal to be sworn, produce

Knowingly fails to use Missouri laborers or
laborers from nonrestrictive states in times of
excessive unemployment

Knowingly uses expunged records of arrest

Failure to expunge, releasing arrest

information ordered expunged

Refusal to submit to a chemical test — AIRCRAFT
Operating a watercraft with excessive blood
alcohol content, third and subsequent

offense

Charge Type/
Code Statute Class Description
47406 577.203 Mis/A
offense
47407 577.203 Mis/C
7 47 L'LOQ offense
54018 347.091 Mis/A
54021 347.183 Mis/C
54022 347.183 Mis/B
State
54075 84.720 Mis/B
_ organizations
54091 375.116 Mis/A
consent of insured
54096 375.786 Fel/C
54120 301.569 Fel/D
subsqgnt. offense
54121 301.5569 Mis/A
offense
54122 301.563 Mis/B
evidence
54167 290.575 Infra
54192 610.125 Fel/D
for financial gain
54193 610.125 Mis/B
4740
\—%4#9:4: 577.217 Infra
54307 306.112 Fel/D



Operating a watercraft with excessive blood
alcohol content, second offense

Operating a watercraft with excessive blood
alcohol content, first offense

Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated,
third and subsequent

Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated,
Operation of a watercraft while intoxicated,
Negligent operation of a watercraft, third and
subsequent offenses

Negligent operation of a watercraft, second

Negligent operation of a watercraft, first

Unauthorized recording--2nd offense

Unauthorized recording

Nonsupport--left state

[nhaling, possessing to inhale or inducing
others to inhale solvents.

Violation of child care licensing law
Failed to produce license

Forged/misrepresented motor vehicle
accident or financial responsibility information

Drove motor vehicle on highway with drivers
license/registration suspended SRU

Refused to surrender drivers

Charge Type/
Code Statute Class Description
54308 306.112 Mis/A
54309 306.112 Mis/B
54310 306.111 Fel/D
54311 306.111 Mis/A
second offense
54312 306.111 Mis/B
first offense
54313 306.111 Fel/D
54314 306.111 Mis/A
offense
54315 306.111 Mis/B
offense
Retired codes:
16160 570.225 Fel
A o (Retired 8/28/93)
M5160 570.225 Mis
o (Retired 8/28/93)
19730 578.395 Infra Ticket scalping
(Retired 8/28/93)
26030 568.040 Fel/D
(Retired 8/28/93)
34010 574.010 Mis/B Peace disturbance
(Retired 8/28/93)
36175 578.250 Mis/B
: (Retired 10/14/93)
36410 210.245 Mis
(Retired 8/28/93)
, 46642 302.220 Mis
' (Retired 12/2/92)
; 46810 303.370 Mis
(Retired 12/2/92)
46820 303.370 Mis
(Retired 12/2/92)
- 46830 303.370 Mis
: license/registration
(Retired 12/2/92)
46840 303.370 Mis

Failed to report accident
(Retired 12/2/92)



Charge Type/
Code Statute Class Description

46850 303.370 Mis/B Violation of proof of insurance or methods
(Retired 12/2/92)

47330 304.016 Mis Failed to sound horn before passing
(Retired 8/28/92)



